RGSHW
CRICKET
PROGRANMME

Clothing Information & Guidance
Season 2021




Introduction

During conversations about the standards and expectations we
wanted to set ourselves as a group, two themes emerged
regarding clothing:

* "Taking pride in the badge”, and
 "Only wearing RGS kit when representing RGS".

Therefore, we are very happy to be working with Hawkinsport to
provide a range of training and match clothing that can be
proudly worn whilst working towards our target of leaving a
legacy on the pitch, in the record books, and in people's
memories.



Clothing Information

We believe most boys will already have many of the clothing
items as they should be wearing them during their PE and Games

lessons (training top, sport midlayer, sport tracksuit trousers, PE
and games shorts, and the PE shirt).

These have been incorporated so parents are not required to
purchase lots of new items should their son/s want to play cricket
at RGS.



Working With ‘Opening Up’

We all have mental health, just as we have physical health. The two
are interconnected, but being physically healthy doesn’t always
mean that our mental health is in the same state.

We are honored to be working alongside Opening Up to use cricket
to raise awareness, promote wellbeing, tackle mental health
stigmas, and support those with mental health problems.



Working With ‘Opening Up’

During the coming months, Opening Up will be delivering a number
of workshops for our players focusing on topics including mental
skills and fitness for cricket, coping with setbacks, dealing with
stress and pressure, taking care of wellbeing, looking out for team

mates, and mindfulness for cricket.

To support their invaluable work, we will donate £2.00 to Opening
Up for every cricket t-shirt sold.



Training

Sessions

All players will be expected to wear a
combination of the following during
training sessions:

* RGS Sport Training Top
* RGS Cricket or Sport Midlayer

* RGS PE Shirt or Cricket Training T-Shirt
(short or long sleeved)

* RGS Tracksuit/Skinny Trousers (Cricket
or Sport) or RGS PE Shorts



Training Sessions

Clockwise from Top Left: Sport Training Top / Sport Midlayer / Cricket Midlayer / Cricket Short Sleeved T-Shirt / Cricket Long
Sleeved T-Shirt / PE Shirt / Sport or PE Shorts / Sport Skinny Trousers / Sport Tracksuit Trousers / Cricket Coloured Trousers




Match Arrival,
Warm Up

&
Exit

All players will be expected to wear a
combination of the following to arrive,
warm up, and exit their fixtures:

* RGS Sport Training Top
* RGS Cricket or Sport Midlayer

* RGS Cricket Training T-Shirt (short
or long sleeved)

* RGS Tracksuit/Skinny Trousers (Cricket
or Sport) or RGS PE Shorts

e RGS Blazer



Match Arrival, Warm Up & Exit

Clockwise from Top Left: Sport Training Top / Sport Midlayer / Cricket Midlayer / Cricket Short Sleeved T-Shirt / Cricket
Long Sleeved T-Shirt / Sport or PE Shorts / Sport Skinny Trousers / Sport Tracksuit Trousers / Cricket Coloured Trousers




Match Wear

All players will be expected to wear a
combination of the following during
their fixtures (unless told otherwise):

* RGS Floppy Hat or Baseball Cap

* RGS Jumper (Pullover or Long
Sleeved)

* RGS Playing Shirt (Short or Long
Sleeved)

* Year 7-10: Own Playing Trousers
* Years 7-13: RGS Playing Trousers



Match Wear

—— ]
= s =

WIDE SRINMMNMED
SUN HAT

C AP

ST AL G I o)
[ 2 ERNY
/ =N [ : I|
I/f |: | \ E; |
|I | EE | II
| B
|
)
|
|

Clockwise from Top Left: Long Sleeved Playing Jumper / Pullover / Floppy Hat or Baseball Cap / RGS Playing Trousers /
Playing Trousers (Years 7-10 allowed to use own) / Short Sleeved Playing Shirt / Long Sleeved Playing Shirt




Future Coloured Clothing Fixtures

Many senior boys have stated that, when possible, they want
to play T20 fixtures in coloured clothing. We will therefore use the
cricket midlayer, cricket training t-shirt (long or short sleeved), and
the coloured playing trousers, as our uniform to achieve this.




Purchasing Your Cricket Clothing

Order your cricket clothing via the RGS Cricket portai on tne
Hawkinsport Website:

https://www.hawkinsport.co.uk/schools/royal-grammar-school-
high-wycombe/cricket

Please order before Sunday 14 March to ensure delivery ready for
our opening training sessions and fixtures.

If you would like help meeting the costs of purchasing clothing,
please contact Friends of Cricket, in confidence, at
RGSFOC@gmail.com to discuss the support available.



https://www.hawkinsport.co.uk/schools/royal-grammar-school-high-wycombe/cricket
mailto:RGSFOC@gmail.com

Sizing & Questions

Please use current Sports/PE clothing as a guide for sizings.

If you are still unsure or would like more information, please
contact Hawkinsport directly on 01628819242 and they will be
more than happy to help.



Cricket Clothing Costs

Clothing Item

Cricket Midlayer
Coloured Playing Trousers
Long Sleeved T-Shirt
Short Sleeved T-Shirt
Long Sleeved Playing Jumper
Pullover
Long Sleeved Playing Shirt
Short Sleeved Playing Shirt
Floppy Hat
Baseball Cap

£48.00
£25.00
£32.00
£27.00
£33.00
£30.00
£30.00
£25.00
£10.00
£10.00

£50.00
£25.00
£37.00
£32.00
£39.50
£36.00
£35.00
£30.00
£10.00
£10.00



