# RGSHW CRICKET PROGRAMME

#### Clothing Information & Guidance Season 2021





### Introduction



During conversations about the standards and expectations we wanted to set ourselves as a group, two themes emerged regarding clothing:

- "Taking pride in the badge", and
- "Only wearing RGS kit when representing RGS".

Therefore, we are very happy to be working with Hawkinsport to provide a range of training and match clothing that can be proudly worn whilst working towards our target of *leaving a legacy on the pitch, in the record books, and in people's memories*.

# **Clothing Information**



We believe most boys will already have many of the clothing items as they should be wearing them during their PE and Games lessons (training top, sport midlayer, sport tracksuit trousers, PE and games shorts, and the PE shirt).

These have been incorporated so parents are not required to purchase lots of new items should their son/s want to play cricket at RGS.

### Working With 'Opening Up'

We all have mental health, just as we have physical health. The two are interconnected, but being physically healthy doesn't always mean that our mental health is in the same state.

We are honored to be working alongside *Opening Up to* use cricket to raise awareness, promote wellbeing, tackle mental health stigmas, and support those with mental health problems.

#### Working With 'Opening Up'



To support their invaluable work, we will donate £2.00 to Opening Up for every cricket t-shirt sold.

# Training Sessions

All players will be expected to wear a combination of the following during training sessions:

- RGS Sport Training Top
- RGS Cricket or Sport Midlayer
- RGS PE Shirt or Cricket Training T-Shirt (short or long sleeved)
- RGS Tracksuit/Skinny Trousers (Cricket or Sport) or RGS PE Shorts

# **Training Sessions**



**Clockwise from Top Left:** Sport Training Top / Sport Midlayer / Cricket Midlayer / Cricket Short Sleeved T-Shirt / Cricket Long Sleeved T-Shirt / PE Shirt / Sport or PE Shorts / Sport Skinny Trousers / Sport Tracksuit Trousers / Cricket Coloured Trousers

Match Arrival, Warm Up & Exit All players will be expected to wear a combination of the following to arrive, warm up, and exit their fixtures:

- RGS Sport Training Top
- RGS Cricket or Sport Midlayer
- RGS Cricket Training T-Shirt (short or long sleeved)
- RGS Tracksuit/Skinny Trousers (Cricket or Sport) or RGS PE Shorts
- RGS Blazer

#### Match Arrival, Warm Up & Exit



**Clockwise from Top Left:** Sport Training Top / Sport Midlayer / Cricket Midlayer / Cricket Short Sleeved T-Shirt / Cricket Long Sleeved T-Shirt / Sport or PE Shorts / Sport Skinny Trousers / Sport Tracksuit Trousers / Cricket Coloured Trousers

#### Match Wear

All players will be expected to wear a combination of the following during their fixtures (unless told otherwise):

- RGS Floppy Hat or Baseball Cap
- RGS Jumper (Pullover or Long Sleeved)
- RGS Playing Shirt (Short or Long Sleeved)
- Year 7-10: Own Playing Trousers
- Years 7-13: RGS Playing Trousers

#### Match Wear



**Clockwise from Top Left:** Long Sleeved Playing Jumper / Pullover / Floppy Hat or Baseball Cap / RGS Playing Trousers / Playing Trousers (Years 7-10 allowed to use own) / Short Sleeved Playing Shirt / Long Sleeved Playing Shirt

#### **Future Coloured Clothing Fixtures**



Many senior boys have stated that, when possible, they want to play T20 fixtures in coloured clothing. We will therefore use the cricket midlayer, cricket training t-shirt (long or short sleeved), and the coloured playing trousers, as our uniform to achieve this.



# Purchasing Your Cricket Clothing





# <u>https://www.hawkinsport.co.uk/schools/royal-grammar-school-high-wycombe/cricket</u>

Please order before Sunday 14 March to ensure delivery ready for our opening training sessions and fixtures.

If you would like help meeting the costs of purchasing clothing, please contact Friends of Cricket, in confidence, at <u>RGSFOC@gmail.com</u> to discuss the support available.

### Sizing & Questions



Please use current Sports/PE clothing as a guide for sizings.

If you are still unsure or would like more information, please contact Hawkinsport directly on 01628819242 and they will be more than happy to help.

# **Cricket Clothing Costs**

Clothing Item	Cost – Junior Sizes	<b>Cost – Senior Sizes</b>
Cricket Midlayer	£48.00	£50.00
Coloured Playing Trousers	£25.00	£25.00
Long Sleeved T-Shirt	£32.00	£37.00
Short Sleeved T-Shirt	£27.00	£32.00
Long Sleeved Playing Jumper	£33.00	£39.50
Pullover	£30.00	£36.00
Long Sleeved Playing Shirt	£30.00	£35.00
Short Sleeved Playing Shirt	£25.00	£30.00
Floppy Hat	£10.00	£10.00
Baseball Cap	£10.00	£10.00